
308 GOVERNMENT GA~ETTE, W.A. [JAN. 29, 1904. 

TIm BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892. 

Receiving Orders. 

Debtor's Name. Address. 

Tagnulh Broome ... 

Franz Grieger Davyhurst Storekeeper ... 

s ~li~lt G e 0 r g e Mnlcohll Brewer 

John Coyle : Woodlul'ille Con tractor . 

Court. 

Supreme Court, 
Perth 

Do. 

Do. 

Do. 

Date of 
Petition. 

11th day of 
January, 

1904 
7th day of 

January, 
1901 

27th day of 
January, 

1904. 
13th day of 

January, 
190-1. 

Act or Acts of 
Bankruptcy. 

Debtor's Petition. 

Filed in the Court a declaration 
of inability to pay his debts 

Debtor's Petition. 

Execution against hinl has been 
levied by seizure of his goods: 
the said goods being sold by 
the Sheriff. 

First Meetings and Public Ereaminations. 

Debtor's 
N(Lme. 

.P 
+' 
.S 
;:::1 
~ 

oi OJ ...; OJ bn 
<:!l " .... 

0 0 

" ,.q '" ~ w <:!l 

Address. 

d 
" 0 
R 

i 0 
! '" H I 

Descrip* 
tion. 

" OJ 

'" R ,.; 
~:§ OJ 

'" .S " OJ 
~ ~ 

~~P=I 
..; oi n 

Court. 

~ 
" OJ 

Po; 

..; ~i 

Date of 
NUlllbel'. first 

~g . 
mOO", 
..... ,.,0 

b~~ 
88C: 
I""-\!"""! l-

~ C'l c-) 

lVIeeting:. 

Dated t,his 28th day of .Tn,nua.ry, 1904,. 

'N OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hitherto 
existing between us, the undersigned, CHARLES 

EDWAltDS, CHARLES ALBERT HARVEY, and CHARLES 
QUIGLEY, carrying on business a.s Flourmillers at Yorl" 
Western A.ustralia, under the style or firm of "Quigley 
a.nd Edwards," has been dissolved by mutual consent, 
so far as reg,"rds the said Charles Quigley, who retires 
from the firm as £rom the 7th day of December, 1903. 
All debts due to or owing by the said late firm will 
be received and paid hy the said Chnrles Edwards 
and Charles Albert Hn,rvey, who will continue the said 
business under the style or firm of " Hnrvey and Bdwards." 

As witness our hands this 18th day of .Tanunry, 1904. 

C. A. HARVEY. 
CHAS. EDWARDS. 
C. QUIGLEY. 

Witness-E. H. NEVILLE, Solieitor, York, Western Aus­
trnlia. 

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

SUBSCIUP'rIONS; On and afte?' the 1st lttly, 1904, the 
Subscription will be at the rate of 128. 6d. per annum, 
payable in advance. 

Subscriptions llre required to terminate at the end of 
JUIle or December; a less period than six months cannot 
be subscribed for. 

ADVERTISEMEN'l'S will be charged nt the following rates ;­

For the first R lines, 4s. 
For 'lVery additional line, 4d , 

and half price for each subsequent insertion. 

The GOVER.NMEN'l' GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in 
each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before Ten o'clock on tho day preceding 
the day of publication. 

All communications should be addressed to "The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

s ,:i ,:i 
P..P..P.. 
100 to 
!"""!CI':'~ 
6q';;'6q 

"':C'i~ 

Date of 
Public 
ExaD1li~ 
nation. 

'" o m ,., 
~ 
OJ 
::; 

i 
""' o .. 
,.,88 ,g 

cB 
00 

"':C'ic-) 

Hour. 

S 
d 0 ci 
gAA 
o ..... 

Date of 
Order, if any, 

Place. for Summary 
Administra* 

tiOll. 

M. iiI. M088, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy. 

CONTENTS. 

Bll,nkruptcy 
Coloninj Secretary's Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates . 
Fl'emantle Water Supply 
Goldfields Wnter Supply 
Government Geologist 
Government Labour Bureau 
Harbour Department 
Health Boards 
Land Titles' Office 
Lands Department 
LQcal Boards of Health 
MediCll,l Practitioners 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public Wodes Dcpartment 
Railways Department 
Rainfall for year 1903 
Registrar Geneml 
Road Boards 
Surveyor General 
'Pender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Vital Statistics 

Page 

307-8 
269-72 
306-7 

273 
307 
286 
297 
286 
286 
286 
305 

804-5 
273-88,286 

305 
300-3 
283-4 
306-7 

297 
269 
270 
308 
269 

286-7 
284-7 
298-9 

297 
305-6 

283 
288 
287 

285-8 
304-5 

273 
289-97 

By Authority: WM. ALFRED WATSON, Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 29 JANUARY 1904 No. 7 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Bankruptcy 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Fremantle Water Supply 
Goldfields Water Supply 
Government Geologist 
Government Labour Bureau 
Harbour Department 
Health Boards 
Land Titles’ Office 
Lands Department 
Local Boards of Health 
Medical Practitioners 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Orders in Council 
Parliamentary 
Partnerships dissolved 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Rainfall for year 1903 
Registrar General 
Road Boards 
Surveyor General 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 
Vital Statistics 
 


