THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.

Receiving Orders.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No. of Matter.	Date of Order.	Date of Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy.
Tagmah	Broome	Diver	Supreme Court, Perth	6 of 1904	26th day of January, 1904	11th day of January, 1904	Debtor's Petition.
Franz Grieger	Davyhurst	Storekeeper	Do	104 of 1903	22nd day of January, 1904	7th day of January, 1904	Filed in the Court a declaration of inability to pay his debts
Sidney George Elliott	Malcolm	Brewer	Do	7 of 1904	27th day of January, 1904.	27th day of January, 1904.	Debtor's Petition.
John Coyle	Woodlupine	Contractor	Do	3 of 1904	Do.	13th day of January, 1904.	Execution against him has been levied by seizure of his goods: the said goods being sold by the Sheriff.

First Meetings and Public Examinations.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Descrip- tion.	Court.	Number.	Date of first Meeting.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Public Exami- nation.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Order, if any, for Summary Administra- tion.
 Robert McGee. Arthur Short. Sidney George Elliott. 	 Gwalia, Leonora. Perth. Malcolm. 	1. Miner. 2. Auctioneer. 3. Brewer.	 Supreme Court, Perth. Do. Do. 	1. 106 of 1903. 2. 101 of 1903. 3. 7 of 1904.	 9th day of February, 1904. Do. Do. 	1. 2·15 p.m. 2. 2·30 p.m. 3. 2·45 p.m.	 Supreme Court, Perth Do. Do. 	 9th day of February, 1904. Do. Do. 	1. 10:30 a.m. 2. Do. 3. Do.	 Supreme Court, Perth. Do. Do. 	 28th day of January, 1904. Do.

Dated this 28th day of January, 1904.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership hitherto existing between us, the undersigned, Charles Edwards, Charles Albert Harvey, and Charles Quigley, carrying on business as Flournillers at York, Western Australia, under the style or firm of "Quigley and Edwards," has been dissolved by mutual consent, so far as regards the said Charles Quigley, who retires from the firm as from the 7th day of December, 1903. All debts due to or owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the said Charles Edwards and Charles Albert Harvey, who will continue the said business under the style or firm of "Harvey and Edwards."

As witness our hands this 18th day of January, 1904.

C. A. HARVEY. CHAS. EDWARDS. C. QUIGLEY.

Witness-E. H. NEVILLE, Solicitor, York, Western Australia.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

SUBSCRIPTIONS: On and after the 1st July, 1904, the Subscription will be at the rate of 12s. 6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscribed for.

Advertisements will be charged at the following rates:-

For the first 8 lines, 4s.

For every additional line, 4d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth." $\,$

CONTENTS.

				Page
Bankruptey		 		307-8
Colonial Secretary's Depart	tment	 		269-72
Companies		 		306-7
Crown Law Department		 		273
TO IT IT I		 		307
Fremantle Water Supply		 		286
Goldfields Water Supply		 		297
Government Geologist		 		286
Government Labour Burea	u	 		286
Harbour Department		 		286
Health Boards		 		305
Land Titles' Office		 		304-5
Lands Department		 	273-	-83, 286
Local Boards of Health		 		305
Medical Practitioners		 		300-3
Mines Department		 		283-4
Mining Companies		 .,.		306-7
Missing Friends		 		297
Orders in Council		 		269
Parliamentary		 		270
Partnerships dissolved		 		308
Proclamations		 		269
Public Works Department		 		286-7
Railways Department		 		284-7
Rainfall for year 1903		 		298-9
Registrar General		 		297
Road Boards		 		305 - 6
Surveyor General		 • • •		283
Tender Board		 		288
Tenders accepted		 •••	•••	287
Tenders invited		 • • •		285 - 8
Transfer of Land		 •••		304-5
Treasury		 		273
Vital Statistics		 		289-97



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 29 JANUARY 1904 No. 7

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons' Estates

Fremantle Water Supply

Goldfields Water Supply

Government Geologist

Government Labour Bureau

Harbour Department

Health Boards

Land Titles' Office

Lands Department

Local Boards of Health

Medical Practitioners

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Orders in Council

Parliamentary

Partnerships dissolved

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Railways Department

Rainfall for year 1903

Registrar General

Road Boards

Surveyor General

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land Act

Treasury

Vital Statistics